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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has drawn up any master plan for beautification of Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to involve all stakeholders to work out modalities of the beautification plans; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the present status of the plan?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT [SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO]

(a) & (b) Master Plan for beautification of Delhi is a State subject. It is dealt by Local Bodies and Delhi Development Authority (DDA).
DDA has informed that in the Master Plan of Delhi, there is a provision for developing parks for recreational use. They undertake new plantation in parks and road sides, develop new lawns, clean vacant plots/lands, maintain green areas/central verge, and repair and paint tree guards, garden benches, provide toilets and dustbins etc. Similarly, local bodies also carry out similar works in their areas.

(c) & (d) DDA has undertaken the proposal for involving the private sector/agencies and RWAs for maintenance and up- gradation of parks and development of the areas along the water body. This development will contribute towards beautification of the city.
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